



| ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER   | DESCRIPTION                          | QTY.   |
|----------|---------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 1        | MP-200-1C-1   | CENTER SECTION                       | 1      |
| 2        | MP-200-1C-2L  | HINGE LH                             | 1      |
| 3        | MP-200-1C-2R  | HINGE RH                             | 1      |
| 4        | MP-200-1C-3L  | BOOM BREAK AWAY LH                   | 1      |
| 5        | MP-200-1C-3R  | BOOM BREAK AWAY RH                   | 1      |
| 6        | MP-200-1C-4   | LIFT FRAME                           | 1      |
| 7        | MP-200-1C-5   | LIFT FRAME TOP BRACE                 | 1      |
| 8        | MP-200-1C-6L  | LIFT FRAME BRACE LH 3000LT HERBICIDE | 1      |
|          | MP-200-1C-7L  | LIFT FRAME BRACE LH 4000LT HERBICIDE | option |
| 9        | MP-200-1C-6R  | LIFT FRAME BRACE RH 3000LT HERBICIDE | 1      |
|          | MP-200-1C-7R  | LIFT FRAME BRACE RH 4000LT HERBICIDE | option |
| 10       | MP-200-1C-8   | MAIN BOOM PIVOT PIN                  | 2      |
| 11       | MP-200-1C-9   | HINGE PIVOT PIN                      | 2      |
| 12       | MP-200-1C-10  | SPRING TENSIONER                     | 2      |
| 13       | MP-200-1C-11  | SPRING EXTENSION 25 COILS 10 X 340   | 2      |
| 14       | MP-200C-12    | WEAR PAD 8 X 50 NYLON                | 16     |
| 15       | MP-200-1L     | FRONT BOOM ARM ASSEMBLY LH           | 1      |
| 16       | MP-200-1R     | FRONT BOOM ARM ASSEMBLY RH           | 1      |
| 17       | HP-016        | HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2.0" X 10"        | 3      |
| 18       | 0.75FWASHER   | 3/4" FLAT WASHER ZP                  | 4      |
| 19       | 0.75UNFHNUT   | 3/4" UNF HEX NUT HT ZP               | 4      |
| 20       | M16X100       | M16 X 100 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP   | 2      |
| 21       | M16X50        | M16 X 50 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP    | 4      |
| 22       | M16FWASHER    | M16 FLAT WASHER ZP                   | 4      |
| 23       | M16NNUT       | M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                  | 2      |
| 24       | M16HNUT       | M16 HEX NUT HT ZP                    | 4      |
| 25       | M12X35        | M12 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP             | 4      |
| 26       | M12HNUT       | M12 HEX NUT HT ZP                    | 4      |
| 27       | M8X30         | M8 X 30 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 4      |
| 28       | M8X16         | M8 X 16 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 4      |
| 29       | M8FWASHER     | M8 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 12     |
| 30       | M8NNUT        | M8 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 4      |
| 31       | M8SWASHER     | M8 SPRING WASHER ZP                  | 4      |
| 32       | M6X20C/SSCREW | M6X20 C/S HEAD SCREW                 | 32     |
| 33       | M6FWASHER     | M6 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 32     |
| 34       | M6NNUT        | M6 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 32     |
| 35       | M6GNIPPLE     | M6 GREASE NIPPLE                     | 4      |

MP-200-1C PARTS ILLUSTRATION  
THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY  
PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

|   |  |                |                                   |                      |  |              |
|---|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|--|--------------|
| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:<br>DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS<br>SURFACE FINISH: ± 0.2<br>TOLERANCES:<br>LINEAR: ± 0.5<br>ANGULAR: ± 0.5 |  | FINISH:<br>N/A | DEBUR AND<br>BREAK SHARP<br>EDGES | DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | ISSUE  | A            |
| DRAWN: RPJUCO   |  |                | SIGNATURE:                        | DATE: 011116         | TITLE:<br><b>CROPLANDS</b><br>A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY<br><b>3000LT HERBICIDE</b><br>FRONT BOOM PARTS ILLUSTRATION |              |
| MFG:  |  |                | MATERIAL:<br>N/A                  |                      | DWG NO.  | MP-200-1C    |
| G.A.  |  |                | WEIGHT:                           |                      | SCALE: 1:15  | SHEET 1 OF 1 |
| A2  |  |                |                                   |                      |  |              |